'\

SAILORS
ACADEMY

RASHAD MUKHTARZADE

WATCH ENGINEER

Personal Information Identity Card PIN Number 689TN1J

Date ofBirth: 18.07.2002 Place ofBirth (City and Country): AZERBAIJAN, LERIK
Email: resadmuxtarzadeoz@gmail,com Mobile Number: ( 994) 77527 39 96

Permanent Address: Baku city, Bina Expected Salary Per Month: 3000$

Settlement

Nationality: Azerbaijan Alternative rank applying for: MOTORMAN

Nearest airport Heydar Aliyev International Airport

Baku, Azerbarjan



Height (cm) Weight (kg) Eyes Color Hair | Size of safety | Size of Blood

Color shoes overalls Group

176 cm tdkg Brown Black 42 M B(IIIRH +

Next ofkin Phone Relationship Address

RAFIG (+994) 70 606 26 27 Father Azerbarjan, Baku city, Bina
MUKHTARZADE Settlement

Full name of School @ Place of Issue Grade/Class From To

Azerbaijan State Marine I Azerbaijan, Baku I Ship Power Plant I 06.09.2019 I 06.09.2023
Academy Operation Engineering

KNOWLEDGE OF LANGUAGE

Russian Beginner (Al)
Azerbaijan Advanced Level (C2)
Turkish Advanced Level (C2)

English Elementary (A2)



SEAMAN’S BOOK DETAILS

Document Place oflssue Number Issued Valid
Republic ofAzerbaijan Azerbaijan, Baku CO5045457 11.09.2024 10.09.2034
SEAFARERS ’ IDENTITY Azerbaijan, Baku AZE 036706 06.06.2025 06.06.2030
DOCUMENT

Seaman's Record Book Azerbanjan, Baku DQK 031841 06.06.2025 06.06.2030

MEDICAL INFORMATION

Document Place of issue Date of issue Date of expiry

Medical Certificate Azerbaijan, Baku 06.08.2024 06.08.2026
Uniclinic MMC

COVID-19 Vaccination Certificate Azerbaijan, Baku Unlimited

Vaccmation Against Yellow Fiver

CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY

Details of
Limitations/
Issuing country Certificate N© Date issued = Expires STCW
Grade/Class Regulation
Officer in Charge of | State Maritime and Port | 1p No- 0008517 | 05082025 | Unlimited 10/ 1
an Engineering | Agency Certificate No:
Watch 00371/25




STCW AND OTHER CERTIFICATES

Name of course/
Certificate

Safety Familiarization
training

Personal survival
technics

Fire prevention and
fire fighting

Elementary First Aid

Personal safety and
social responsibility

Tramning for seafarer
with designated
security duties

Ship Security-related
familiarization security-
awareness training

International Safety
Management Code

Proficiency in
survival craft and
boats other than fast

rescue boats
Medical First Aid

Basic traming and
qualifications on oil
and chemical tanker
cargo operations

Tramning 1in advanced
fire-fighting

Leadership and
Teamwork

Engine resource
management

Safe operation and
maintenance of high
voltage systems 1000
volts or more

Institute

State Maritime and
Port Agency

State Maritime and
Port Agency

State Maritime and
Port Agency

State Maritime and
Port Agency

State Maritime and
Port Agency

State Maritime and
Port Agency

State Maritime and
Port Agency

State Maritime and
Port Agency

State Maritime and
Port Agency

State Maritime and
Port Agency

State Maritime and
Port Agency

State Maritime and
Port Agency

State Maritime and
Port Agency

State Maritime and
Port Agency

State Maritime and
Port Agency

Place of
1Ssue

Azerbarjan
Baku

Azerbaijan
Baku

Azerbaljan
Baku

Azerbaijan
Baku

Azerbaljan
Baku

Azerbarjan
Baku

Azerbaijan
Baku

Azerbaijan
Baku

Azerbaljan
Baku

Azerbaijan
Baku

Azerbarjan
Baku

Azerbaljan
Baku

Azerbarjan
Baku

Azerbaijan
Baku

Azerbarjan
Baku

Certificate N°

SO-1495-21

SO-1495-21

SO-1495-21

SO-1495-21

SO-1495-21

SH-2512-24

S1-0690-21

SP-10638-21

SL-2611-24

SN-0344-25

SA-0306-25

SJ-0419-25

DL-0248-25

ER-0175-25

DM-0545-25

Date ofi1ssue = Date of

09.07.2021

09.07.2021

09.07.2021

09.07.2021

09.07.2021

13.08.2024

29.06.2021

30.06.2021

09.08.2024

25.06.2025

23.07.2025

04.07.2025

24.06.2025

24.06.2025

07.07.2025

exXpiry
31.05.2026

31.05.2026

31.05.2026

31.05.2026

31.05.2026

Unlimited

04.06.2026

02.06.2026

09.08.2029

Unlimited

Unlimited

03.07.2030

18.06.2030

20.06.2030

07.07.2030



Vessel Type of vessel Flag/Port H DWT | GRT | Rank Sign on Sign off

Professor Giil Ro-Ro Azerbayjan #3985t @ 11450 | Engine 16.06.2022  03.09.2022
Passenger Ship Cadet

Agdam Ro-Ro Azerbanan 5946t @ 8547 Engine 02.02.2023 24.05.2023
Cadet

Pacific K Bulk Carrier Palau 68461t 36097 | Oiler 06.12.2024  28.05.2025




REFERENCES

Company Information

Name ofCompany: -
Name ofperson to contact:

Phone:




