



RASHAD MUKHTARZADE

WATCH ENGINEER

Personal Information	Identity Card PIN Number 689TN1J
Date ofBirth: 18.07.2002	Place ofBirth (City and Country): AZERBAİJAN, LERIK
Email: resadmuxtarzade02@gmail.com	Mobile Number: (+994) 77 527 39 96
Permanent Address: Baku city, Bına Settlement	Expected Salary Per Month: 3000\$
Nationality: Azerbaijan	Alternative rank applying for: MOTORMAN
Nearest airport	Heydar Aliyev International Airport Baku, Azerbaijan

Height (cm)	Weight (kg)	Eyes Color	Hair Color	Size of safety shoes	Size of overalls	Blood Group
176 cm	64kg	Brown	Black	42	M	B(III)RH +

Next ofkin	Phone	Relationship	Address
RAFIG MUKHTARZADE	(+994) 70 606 26 27	Father	Azerbaijan, Baku city, Bına Settlement

Full name of School	Place of Issue	Grade/Class	From	To
Azerbaijan State Marine Academy	Azerbaijan, Baku	Ship Power Plant Operation Engineering	06.09.2019	06.09.2023

KNOWLEDGE OF LANG	UAGE
Russian	Beginner (A1)
Azerbaijan	Advanced Level (C2)
Turkish	Advanced Level (C2)
English	Elementary (A2)

SEAMAN'S BOOK DETAIL	S			
Document	Place ofIssue	Number	Issued	Valid
Republic of Azerbaijan	Azerbaijan, Baku	CO5045457	11.09.2024	10.09.2034
SEAFARERS'IDENTITY DOCUMENT	Azerbaijan, Baku	AZE 036706	06.06.2025	06.06.2030
Seaman's Record Book	Azerbaijan, Baku	DQK 031841	06.06.2025	06.06.2030

MEDICAL INFORMATION			
Document	Place of issue	Date of issue	Date of expiry
Medical Certificate	Azerbaijan, Baku	06.08.2024	06.08.2026
	Uniclinic MMC		
COVID-19 Vaccination Certificate	Azerbaijan, Baku	_	Unlimited
Vaccination Against Yellow Fiver	_	_	_

CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY					
Grade/Class	Issuing country	Certificate Nº	Date issued	Expires	Details of Limitations/ STCW Regulation
Officer in Charge of an Engineering Watch	State Maritime and Port Agency	ID No: 0008517 Certificate No: 00371/25	05.08.2025	Unlimited	111 / 1

STCW AND OTHER	CERTIFICATES				
Name of course/ Certificate	Institute	Place of issue	Certificate Nº	Date of issue	Date of expiry
Safety Familiarization training	State Maritime and Port Agency	Azerbaijan Baku	SO-1495-21	09.07.2021	31.05.2026
Personal survival technics	State Maritime and Port Agency	Azerbaijan Baku	SO-1495-21	09.07.2021	31.05.2026
Fire prevention and fire fighting	State Maritime and Port Agency	Azerbaijan Baku	SO-1495-21	09.07.2021	31.05.2026
Elementary First Aid	State Maritime and Port Agency	Azerbaijan Baku	SO-1495-21	09.07.2021	31.05.2026
Personal safety and social responsibility	State Maritime and Port Agency	Azerbaijan Baku	SO-1495-21	09.07.2021	31.05.2026
Training for seafarer with designated security duties	State Maritime and Port Agency	Azerbaijan Baku	SH-2512-24	13.08.2024	Unlimited
Ship Security-related familiarization security-awareness training	State Maritime and Port Agency	Azerbaijan Baku	SI-0690-21	29.06.2021	04.06.2026
International Safety Management Code	State Maritime and Port Agency	Azerbaijan Baku	SP-1068-21	30.06.2021	02.06.2026
Proficiency in survival craft and boats other than fast rescue boats	State Maritime and Port Agency	Azerbaijan Baku	SL-2611-24	09.08.2024	09.08.2029
Medical First Aid	State Maritime and Port Agency	Azerbaijan Baku	SN-0344-25	25.06.2025	Unlimited
Basic training and qualifications on oil and chemical tanker cargo operations	State Maritime and Port Agency	Azerbaijan Baku	SA-0306-25	23.07.2025	Unlimited
Training in advanced fire-fighting	State Maritime and Port Agency	Azerbaijan Baku	SJ-0419-25	04.07.2025	03.07.2030
Leadership and Teamwork	State Maritime and Port Agency	Azerbaijan Baku	DL-0248-25	24.06.2025	18.06.2030
Engine resource management	State Maritime and Port Agency	Azerbaijan Baku	ER-0175-25	24.06.2025	20.06.2030
Safe operation and maintenance of high voltage systems 1000 volts or more	State Maritime and Port Agency	Azerbaijan Baku	DM-0545-25	07.07.2025	07.07.2030

Vessel	Type of vessel	Flag/Port	DWT	GRT	Rank	Sign on	Sign off
Professor Gül	Ro-Ro Passenger Ship	Azerbaijan	3985 t	11450	Engine Cadet	16.06.2022	03.09.2022
Agdam	Ro-Ro	Azerbaijan	5946 t	8547	Engine Cadet	02.02.2023	24.05.2023
Pacific K	Bulk Carrier	Palau	68461 t	36097	Oiler	06.12.2024	28.05.2025

REFERENCES
Company Information
Name of Company: -
Name ofperson to contact:
Phone: